Preface
Thank you four purchasing our FRENIC5000G11S or FRENIC5000P11S series inverter.  This product is used
to drive a 3-phase electric motor at variable speed.  As incorrect use of this product may result in personal
injury and/or property damage, read all operating instructions before using.
As this manual does not cover the use of option cards, etc., refer to relevant manuals for option operations.
Safety Instructions
Read this manual carefully before installing, connecting (wiring), operating, servicing, or inspecting the inverter.
Familiarize yourself with all safety features before using the inverter.

1/2 FRNF50G11S-2UX 5 5
1 FRN001G11S-2UX 5 10
1.2 - -
2 FRN002G11S-2UX 10 15
3 FRN003G11S-2UX 10 15
2.5
(2.5)
5 FRN005G11S-2UX 20 30
1.8
2.5
(2.5)
4(4)
2.5 2.5
7.5 FRN007P11S-2UX 30 40 6(6) 10(10) 4 4
7.5 FRN007G11S-2UX
10 FRN010P11S-2UX 40 60 16 6 6
10 FRN010G11S-2UX   (16)
15 FRN015P11S-2UX 50 100
3.5
35 10 10
15 FRN015G11S-2UX
10
(10)
(16)
20 FRN020P11S-2UX 75 125 25 16 16
20 FRN020G11S-2UX   (16)
2.5
25 FRN025P11S-2UX 100 150 3.5
25 FRN025G11S-2UX
30 FRN030P11S-2UX 100 175
25 25
5.5
30 FRN030G11S-2UX
5.8
35
(16)
50
(25)
35
2.5
35
40 FRN040P11S-2UX 150 200 50 25×2 50 16×2
40 FRN040G11S-2UX   (25) (25)
50 FRN050P11S-2UX 175 250
13.5
16×2 35×2 25×2 25×2
4
50 FRN050G11S-2UX   70(35) (50) 70 95
60 FRN060P11S-2UX 200 300 95 50×2 25×2 35×2
60 FRN060G11S-2UX   (50) (50)
75 FRN075P11S-2UX 250 350 35×2 70×2 35×2 50×2
6
75 FRN075G11S-2UX   (35) (70)
100 FRN100P11S-2UX 350 -
27 13.5
50×2 - 50×2 70×2
10
100 FRN100G11S-2UX   185(95)  240
125 FRN125P11S-2UX 400 - 240 - 70×2 95×2
16
125 FRN125G11S-2UX   (120)  300
150 FRN150P11S-2UX 500 - 95×2 - 95×2 120×2
3p
ha
se
 2

C
on
tro
l
1/2 FRNF50G11S-4UX 5 5 1.2
1 FRN001G11S-4UX 5 5
- -
2 FRN002G11S-4UX 5 10
3 FRN003G11S-4UX 10 15
5 FRN005G11S-4UX 10 15
1.8
7.5 FRN007P11S-4UX 15 20
7.5 FRN007G11S-4UX
2.5
(2.5)
10 FRN010P11S-4UX 20 30 6
10 FRN010G11S-4UX
2.5
(2.5)
(6)
2.5 2.5
15 FRN015P11S-4UX 30 40
3.5
6 4 4
15 FRN015G11S-4UX   (6)
20 FRN020P11S-4UX 40 50 6 6
20 FRN020G11S-4UX
10
(10)
25 FRN025P11S-4UX 40 60 16 10 10
25 FRN025G11S-4UX   (16)
30 FRN030P11S-4UX 50 75 25
30 FRN030G11S-4UX
5.8 10
(10)
(16)
2.5
2.5
40 FRN040P11S-4UX 75 100 16 35 25 25
40 FRN040G11S-4UX   (10) (25)
50 FRN050P11S-4UX 100 125 25 50 25 35
50 FRN050G11S-4UX   (16) (25)
60 FRN060P11S-4UX 100 150 35 25×2 35 50
60 FRN060G11S-4UX   (25) (25)
75 FRN075P11S-4UX 125 175 50 25×2 50 25×2
2.5
75 FRN075G11S-4UX   (25) (25)
100 FRN100P11S-4UX 175 -
13.5
25×2 - 25×2 25×2
100 FRN100G11S-4UX   70(35)  95 95
125 FRN125P11S-4UX 200 -
13.5
95 - 95 50×2
4
125 FRN125G11S-4UX   (50)
150 FRN150P11S-4UX 225 - 50×2 - 50×2 70×2
6
150 FRN150G11S-4UX   (50)
200 FRN200P11S-4UX 300 -
27
50×2 - 70×2 70×2
200 FRN200G11S-4UX   150  185 240
250 FRN250P11S-4UX 350 - 240 - 240 95×2
10
250 FRN250G11S-4UX   (120)
300 FRN300P11S-4UX 400 - 95×2 - 120×2 150×2
16
300 FRN300G11S-4UX   300
350 FRN350P11S-4UX 500 - 120×2 - 120×2 185×2
350 FRN350G11S-4UX   (120)
400 FRN400P11S-4UX 600 - 185×2 - 185×2 240×2
25
400 FRN400G11S-4UX   (185)
450 FRN450P11S-4UX 700 - 240×2 - 240×2 300×2
450 FRN450G11S-4UX   (240)
500 FRN500P11S-4UX 800 - 240×2 - 150×3 185×3
50
500 FRN500G11S-4UX   (240)  300×2
600 FRN600P11S-4UX 1,000 - 150×3 - 185×3 240×3
600 FRN600G11S-4UX   300×2  300×2
700 FRN700P11S-4UX   185×3 - 240×3 300×3
3p
ha
se
 4
60
V
 s
ys
te
m
800 FRN800P11S-4UX 1,200 -
48
27
1.2
0.7

4 (21.2)
FRN040G11S/P11S-4UX 2 (33.6)
FRN050G11S/P11S-4UX 1(42.4)
FRN060G11S/P11S-4UX 3X2 (26.7X2)
FRN075G11S/P11S-4UX 2X2 (33.6X2)
119(13.5)
2X2 (33.6X2)FRN100P11S-4UX
FRN100G11S-4UX 4/0(107.2)
FRN125G11S/P11S-4UX 1X2(42.4X2)
FRN150G11S/P11S-4UX 2/0X2(67.4X2)239(27)
FRN200P11S-4UX
FRN200G11S-4UX 3/0X2(85X2)
FRN250G11S/P11S-4UX 4/0X2(107.2X2)
FRN300P11S-4UX
FRN300G11S-4UX 300X2(152X2)
FRN350G11S/P11S-4UX 350X2(177X2)
FRN400G11S/P11S-4UX
FRN450P11S-4UX 500X2(253X2)
FRN450G11S-4UX 300X3(152X3)
FRN500G11S/P11S-4UX 400X3(203X3)